Pitti Engineering Limited

(Formerly Pitti Laminations Limited) ISO 9001:2015 ISO 14001:2015

www.pitti.in



9th August 2021

To, BSE Ltd Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 513519

To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: PITTIENG

Dear Sir,

Sub: Newspaper Publication - Communication to shareholders

Please find attached herewith copies of the newspaper publication of Interim dividend and Record date published in Business Line and Andhra Prabha on 9th August 2021.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Pitti Engineering Limited

Hyderal Mary Monica Braganza

500 0 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

CIN: L29253TG1983PLC004141



Business Line 9th August 2021 Page No. **Publication** Date

PITTI ENGINEERING LIMITED

[Formerly Pittl Laninations Limited]

(Formerly Pittl Laninations Limited]

(Formerly Pittl Laninations Limited]

Regel, Officer (Park Control of Control

Information on Interim Dividend and Record Date
The Company hereby informs that the Board of Directors at the
meeting held on Thursday, 5" August 2021, declared an Interim Dividend
of 37.50 paics (7.5%) per equity share of face while of \$5\times 6\times 6\times

The aforesaid information is also placed on the website of the Companiat www.piti.in under the head investor desk.

For Pitti Engineering Limited

Mary Monics Braganse Company Secretary & Compliance Officer FCS: 5532



Publication Andhra Prabha 9th August 2021 Page No. 5 Date

పేట్ట్ అంజనీరింగ్ లిమిమెడ్ కొరకు సం/- మేదీ మోవిక మైగాంజ కంపెనీ సెక్రకటరీ & కాంప్లియన్స్ ఆఫీసర్ ఎఫోసిఎస్: 5532

పదేశం: హైదరాబాద్